

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 1889 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1912 OF 2024**

Aspan Loveji Cooper ... Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
IIFL Finance Limited ... Defendant

Mr. Jamsheed Master i/b. Ms. Natasha Bhot for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Akash Menon for the Defendant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are likely to settle the dispute in the mediation proceedings initiated at Delhi.
2. By consent, stand over to 10th March 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]